Certificate No.:
Status:
Date of Issue:
Applicant:
IECEx PTB 16.0032X
Current
2017-01-17
R. STAHL Camera Systems GmbH

IECEx PTB 16.0032X PTB
Nomenclature:
Type code: EC-940-aaa-bbc-def-ggh
a Type AFZ- Auto Focus Zoom camera 	 *
b Camera 00 without camera 	 *
pre-installed camera:
HD HD Camera day/night, 32x optical Zoom
HF HD Camera day/night, 10x optical Zoom
c Video output A analog Video 	 *
I IP Copper port 	 *
F IP Fiber Optic port 	 *
d Accessory 0 no wiper'- with heating - with sun roof
V with wiper - with heating - with sun roof 	 *
W with wiper - no heating - with sun roof 	 *
X no wiper - no heating - with sun roof
Y no wiper - no heating - no sun roof 	 *
Z with wiper - no heating - no sun roof 	 *
e Voltage 4 100 - 240 VAC
5 10 — 40 VDC
6 POE (Power over Ethernet)
f Connection H Ex-'e' junction box with terminals
I Ex-'e' 	junction 	box 	with 	terminals 	and 	Fiber 	optic
connection
J Ex 'e' junction box with post type bushings
K without Ex 'e' junction box, direct cable inlet
n other connection devices
g Variation empty or for internal use 	 *
h Variation empty or for internal use 	 *
Note: * For information only, not within the scope of the certification!
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 4
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 16.0032X PTB
Temperature data:
Max. Ambient temperature range is -55°C 5 Ta  5 +80°C. It can be reduced according to tables
of Temperature Classes / max. temperatures as detailed below.
Temperature Classes / max. temperatures
Explosive gas atmospheres:
For all possible configurations according to the nomenclature the following Temperature
Classes are applicable:
P [W] Temperature Class Max. I-, [°C]
45 T4 80
T5 50
30 T5 60
T6 50
12 T5 70
T6 60
Explosive dust atmospheres:
For all possible configurations according to the nomenclature the following Max. temperatures
are applicable:
P [W] Max. Temperature Max. Ta  [°C]
[°C]
45 135 80
100 50
30 100 60
85 50
12 100 70
85 60
The temperature range may be limited by a lower maximal allowable ambient temperature
range of components used. In this case the marking of the maximum applicable ambient